Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION \[ONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
! ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Championship
22 - 26 August - 2009 - Saint Petersburg ( Russia)

Daily program of Saturday, 22" August 2009, morning

Event n°
1 50 AP  women heats
2 1500 SF men heats
3 100 IM men heats
4 400 SF women heats
5 4x200 SF men heats

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 1/8



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #1
Date & Time: 22/08/2009
50m AP W - Heat 1/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2
3 ERDUGAN Ilkem 1992 TUR 00:20.14
4 LOPEZ Maria 1992 ESP 00:19.42
5 TRUBACOVA Lucia 1984 SVK 00:19.74
6 SAALISTE Sandra 1997 EST 00:21.50
7
8
50m AP W - Heat 2/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 PORTOCARRERO MEZA  Miranda 1990 MEX 59:59.99
3 ORAVCOVA Lubica 1993 SVK 00:19.88
4 KIKUCHI Ayaka 1992 JPN 00:19.38
5 WANTEH Arisa 1985 THA 00:19.49
6 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 00:20.29
7
8
50m AP W - Heat 3/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 YAMASAKI Sachika 1970 JPN 00:18.55
2 APOSTOLIDI Myrto 1993 GRE 00:17.75
3 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:17.00
4 KASIMOVA Yana 1984 RUS 00:16.32
5 KIM Hyeon jin 1987 KOR 00:16.68
6 HIRSCHFELDT Tina 1985 GER 00:17.44
7 FERNANDEZ Grace 1995 COL 00:18.17
8 KOTIKUUSI Teija 1994 FIN 00:19.35
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Saint Petersburg Start List

50m AP W - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 VARELA Mara 1992 ESP 00:18.26

2 ADAYKINA Natalia 1990 RUS 00:17.62

3 PEREZ Alix victoria 1980 COL 00:16.99

4 ZHU Baozhen 1985 CHN 00:15.60

5 SATTAROVA Galija 1983 EST 00:16.62

6 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:17.05

7 MASTROIANNI Roberta 1993 ITA 00:17.90

8 KUIN Anouk 1991 NED 00:19.17

50m AP W - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 MATTHES Nicole 1985 GER 00:18.20

2 SZEKELY Lilla 1986 HUN 00:17.45

3 ARTUSHENKO Margo 1989 UKR 00:16.90

4 XU Huanshan 1988 CHN 00:15.58

5 JANG Ye sol 1988 KOR 00:16.40

6 KTENA Sofia 1986 GRE 00:17.05

7 PASQUALOTTI Lea 1987 FRA 00:17.88

8 SARP Esra 1989 TUR 00:18.89
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Event #2

Date & Time: 22/08/2009

1500 SF M - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1

EL BAROUKI
ZHOU
KANYO
CHORNYI
SHAFIGULIN
CIMBUREK

500 SF M - Heat 2/3

Lane Surname

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1

BADILLO ENRIQUEZ
KAMOIZAN

PARK

YUN

MALETIN
ODYNOKOV

GOZ

500 SF M - Heat 3/3

Lane Surname

00O Ul WN

IVANOV

HOERA
NIKOLAIDIS
FIGINI
LUETZKENDORF
GALINAS
VALEK

17/08/2009

& CMAS

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Name

Sayed
Weihang
Dénes
Maksym
Alexey
Josef

Name
Salvador
Raphael
Chan ho
Young joong
Roman
Oleksandr
Ali

Name
Aleksander
Christian
Evristhenis
Stefano
Sven
Georgios
Libor

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

Year

1985
1990
1976
1988
1991
1988

Year
1990
1987
1989
1984
1984
1993
1991

Year
1992
1987
1990
1987
1985
1991
1991

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation Time Note
EGY 13:13.05
CHN 12:51.56
HUN 12:35.00
UKR 12:45.00
RUS 12:59.08
CZE 13:58.26
Nation Time Note
MEX 59:59.99
FRA 13:08.30
KOR 12:50.73
KOR 12:34.93
RUS 12:41.07
UKR 12:59.00
TUR 13:46.11
Nation Time Note
EST 14:05.00
GER 13:06.30
GRE 12:50.32
ITA 12:26.78
GER 12:38.20
GRE 12:55.63
CZE 13:33.43
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Event #3

Date & Time: 22/08/2009

100 IM M - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1

KULAKAC
COCHOU
TOVER
SKORZHENKO
LEE
PRISHEPNIY
EL HASSAN

00 IM M - Heat 2/3

Lane Surname

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1

DANYI

LASSAK
FERNANDEZ
SOROKA

MIAO

SONG

IDESIC

ROSALES MORAN

00 IM M - Heat 3/3

Lane Surname

00O Ul WN

ESEN

ROMERO RIVERA
FUMAROLA

CEN

KABANOV
MORICE

MIXA
ABDELKHALEK

17/08/2009

& CMAS

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Name
Alparslan
Nicolas
Nikolai
Evgeniy
Jang gun
Oleksandr
Ahmed

Name
Gabor
Sebastian
Mauricio
Igor
Jingwei
Youngseok
Michal
Cesar

Name
Ozcan

Ramon juan g.

Cesare
Jinlong
Pavel
Erven
Tomas
Sami

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

Year
1987
1985
1982
1984
1986
1985
1990

Year
1990
1984
1987
1986
1984
1986
1991
1990

Year
1986
1983
1985
1986
1985
1972
1989
1979

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation
TUR
FRA
EST
RUS
KOR
UKR
EGY

Nation
HUN
GER
COL
UKR
CHN
KOR
SVK
MEX

Nation
TUR
COL
ITA
CHN
RUS
FRA
CZE
TUN

Time

00:38.79
00:35.59
00:33.84
00:32.03
00:32.88
00:35.00
00:38.00

Time
00:38.37
00:35.47
00:33.61
00:32.00
00:32.67
00:34.68
00:37.98
59:59.99

Time

00:38.24
00:35.05
00:32.97
00:31.89
00:32.33
00:34.49
00:37.57
00:38.86

Note

Note

Note
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& CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Event #4
Date & Time: 22/08/2009

400 SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname

1

2

3 PORTOCARRERO MEZA
4 HORASANTLI

5 OZKAN

6

7

8

400 SF W - Heat 2/4

Lane Surname
GRAJALES

HEITZ
MARINCAKOVA
YU

JEON

SVOZILOVA
SMIRNOVA

SIX

400 SF W - Heat 3/4

[c-REENEN ) RN R NNOVRN SRS

Lane Surname
RODRIGUEZ
SCHREIBER
KIM

LIU
SHLYAKHOVSKA
VIERO
ROGALSKA
KOTSKINA

00O Ul WN

17/08/2009

Name

Miranda
Asli
Diler

Name

Lina marcela
Camille
Nikola

Xin

Ah ram
Zuzana
Jelena
Charlotte

Name
Francy
Franziska
Bo kyung
Jiao

Olga
Giorgia
Sandra
Jana

2009

Year

1990
1992
1991

Year
1989
1986
1988
1987
1986
1989
1987
1988

Year
1991
1988
1992
1987
1984
1988
1993
1996

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation

MEX
TUR
TUR

Nation
COL
FRA
SVK
CHN
KOR
CZE
EST
BEL

Nation
COL
GER
KOR
CHN
UKR
ITA
POL
EST

Time Note

59:59.99
03:45.15
03:48.81

Time Note
03:35.00
03:30.03
03:26.46
03:19.00
03:19.41
03:27.91
03:33.26
03:42.50

Time Note
03:34.70
03:29.30
03:22.66
03:18.79
03:19.34
03:27.79
03:32.33
03:40.00
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400 SF W - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname

OGATA
AMMETTO
GODOVANA
KRAVCHUK
BARANOVSKAYA
PILZ
TRUSZCZYNSKA
YAMAOKA

OO U W N -

17/08/2009

Name
Ran
Claudia
Olga
Vasilisa
Valeria
Sandra
Katarzyna
Akina

Year
1977
1986
1991
1987
1990
1980
1990
1992

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Saint Petersburg Start List

Nation Time

JPN
ITA
UKR
RUS
RUS
GER
POL
JPN

03:33.40
03:28.79
03:22.60
03:15.04
03:19.01
03:26.80
03:31.91
03:37.06
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #5
Date & Time: 22/08/2009
4x200 SF M -Heat 1/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 JAPAN UEHARA, TANIGAWA ,MIYAMOTO,, OBATA JPN 06:19.00
3 CHINA CHN 05:49.05
4 ITALY ITA 05:31.71
5 GREECE GRE 05:39.88
6 GERMANY GER  05:52.00
7
8
4x200 SF M -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors NationTime Note
1
2 SLOVAKIA SVK 06:16.88
3 UKRAINE Sydorenko,Shekera,Paniov,Rozkladka,Kopyl,Scherbinin,Chornyy UKR  05:42.50
4 COLOMBIA COL 00:00.00
) KOREA KOREA KOR 05:38.79
6 RUSSIA RUS 05:50.00
7 TURKEY TUR 06:27.42
8
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION \[ONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
! ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Championship
22 - 26 August - 2009 - Saint Petersburg ( Russia)

Daily program of Sunday, 23" August 2009, morning

Event n°

17/08/2009

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

50 SF

50 BF
800 IM
800 SF
200 SF
200 BF
400 SF

men
men
men
women
women
women
men

heats
heats
direct final
heats
heats
heats
heats

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 1/11



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #10
Date & Time: 23/08/2009
50m SF M - Heat 1/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 CHUENPANITCHAYAKUL Sirasit 1990 THA 00:19.25
3 ABDELKHALEK Sami 1979 TUN 00:18.84
4 INIESTA Gregorio 1989 ESP 00:18.26
5 KULAKAC Alparslan 1987 TUR 00:18.50
6 OBATA Yuhei 1990 JPN 00:19.22
7 UEHARA Yuto 1988 JPN 00:19.26
8
50m SF M - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 VIZSOLYI Pal 1987 HUN  00:17.50
2 ROZKLADKA Yaroslav 1990 UKR 00:16.50
3 GKOUGKOS Athanasios 1984 GRE 00:16.20
4 SYDORENKO Dmytro 1988 UKR 00:15.68
5 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:15.85
6 KARETZOPOULOS Loukas 1991 GRE 00:16.36
7 KOKAI Daniel 1988 HUN 00:16.85
8 OLIVIER Robin 1990 BEL 00:18.10
50m SF M - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 HORAR Jakub 1990 SVK 00:17.36
2 MIXA Tomas 1989 CZE 00:16.42
3 MANCINI Gianluca 1980 ITA 00:16.13
4 SKORZHENKO Evgeniy 1984 RUS 00:15.08
5 MIAO Jingwei 1984 CHN 00:15.82
6 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:16.29
7 HERNANDEZ Juan josE 1987 COL 00:16.63
8 AOUIDAD Antoine 1990 ALG 00:17.63
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Saint Petersburg Start List

50m SF M - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 RONCEVIC Marko 0000 CRO 00:17.00
2 SONG Youngseok 1986 KOR 00:16.41
3 FERNANDEZ Mauricio 1987 COL 00:16.10
4 KABANOV Pavel 1985 RUS 00:15.04
5 YUAN Haifeng 1982 CHN 00:15.74
6 TOVER Nikolai 1982 EST 00:16.27
7 COCHOU Nicolas 1985 FRA 00:16.63
8 TELLIOGLU Avedis 1992 TUR 00:17.63
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #11
Date & Time: 23/08/2009
50m bifins M - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 DANYI Gabor 1990 HUN 00:24.21
2 LUHTALAMPI Joni 1990 FIN 00:21.28
3 GAVRILOV Dzmitry 1992 BLS 00:20.50
4 RAMPAZZO Andrea 1987 ITA 00:19.73
5 ESSAM ABD EL-MONIEM Ahmed 1991 EGY 00:20.16
6 ESEN Ozcan 1986 TUR 00:21.00
7 TERKOVIC Richard 1993 SVK 00:21.91
8
50m bifins M - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 TENDERO Luis 1985 VEN 00:22.62
2 TAMAKI Hisanari 1989 JPN 00:21.18
3 D'ACQUISTO Riccardo 1988 ITA 00:20.35
4 ZOTOV Konstantin 1986 RUS 00:19.09
5 IATSENKO Mykhailo 1987 UKR  00:20.00
6 KOTIKUUSI Ville 0000 FIN 00:20.96
7 CHUENPANITCHAYAKUL Sirasit 1990 THA 00:21.33
8
50m bifins M - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 RONCEVIC Marko 0000 CRO 00:22.08
2 LOZANO NIVIA Romano 1984 COL 00:21.18
3 SZENES MAtyAs 1990 HUN  00:20.23
4 IVANETC Alexander 1987 RUS 00:19.09
5 DANCHENKO Andrii 1987 UKR 00:20.00
6 TANIGAWA Tetsuro 1984 JPN 00:20.89
7 HANWIWAATTANAKUL Sorasit 1988 THA 00:21.29
8 TENOPALA CARMONA Juan 1990 MEX  59:59.99
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& CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Event #12
Date & Time: 23/08/2009

800IM M - 1/3

Lane Surname

1

2 GOz

3 EL BAROUKI
4 INIESTA

5 CIMBUREK
6 IDESIC

7

8

800 IM M - 2/3

Lane Surname

1

2 ROMERO RIVERA
3 HAMELIN

4 LEE

5 MATYUKHOV

6 SHCHERBININ

7

8

800 IM M - 3/3

Lane Surname
ROLACK
ZHOU
SAPRYKINE
VILHELM
LEE
GRUBNIK
LASSAK
LAHAYE

00O Ul WN

17/08/2009

2009

Name

Ali

Sayed

Jose Miguel
Josef
Michal

Name

Ramon juan g.
Benjamin
Jang gun
Sergey
Mykhaylo

Name
Yves
Weihang
Igor
Szilard
Heewon
Denis
Sebastian
Florian

Year

Year

Year
1981
1990
1980
1983
1984
1992
1984
1989

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation Time

TUR
EGY
ESP
CZE
SVK

Nation

COL
FRA
KOR
RUS
UKR

Nation
GER
CHN
RUS
HUN
KOR
UKR
GER
FRA

07:12.96
07:05.00
06:54.54
06:57.50
07:05.75

Time

06:31.83
06:27.48
06:13.07
06:16.08
06:30.00

Time
06:09.50
06:03.86
05:58.07
05:53.60
05:57.67
05:59.00
06:09.40
06:12.62

Note

Note

Note
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #13
Date & Time: 23/08/2009
800 SF W - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 ISHIDA Yuko 1988 JPN 07:48.64
3 SVOZILOVA Zuzana 1989 CZE 07:22.31
4 JEON Ah ram 1986 KOR 07:04.97
5 OLOVYANISHNIKOVA Alena 1990 RUS 07:08.09
6 KIM Bo kyung 1992 KOR 07:33.38
7 OZKAN Diler 1991 TUR 08:01.07
8
800 SF W - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 PORTOCARRERO MEZA Miranda 1990 MEX 59:59.99
2 KOPPING Carolin 1990 GER 07:36.20
3 LAZEBRIY Yana 1987 UKR 07:10.00
4 YU Xin 1987 CHN 07:01.13
5 GODOVANA Olga 1991 UKR 07:07.00
6 MULLER Christine 1987 GER 07:33.10
7 HORASANLI Asli 1992 TUR 07:58.38
8
800 SF W - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 SAALISTE Sandra 1997 EST 08:20.00
2 RODRIGUEZ Francy 1991 COL 07:35.00
3 VIERO Giorgia 1988 ITA 07:08.92
4 LIU Jiao 1987 CHN 06:58.00
5 BAKANOVA Elena 1986 RUS 07:05.05
6 YAMAOKA Akina 1992 JPN 07:30.64
7 SIX Charlotte 1988 BEL 07:49.60
8
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& CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Event #14
Date & Time: 23/08/2009

200m SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname

1

2

3 KUIN

4 KOTSKINA

5 HORASANLI
6 OZKAN

7

8

200m SF W - Heat 2/4

Lane Surname

OGATA
PASQUALOTTI

HEITZ

LI

JEON

AMMETTO
APOSTOLIDI
TSUKIOKA

200m SF W - Heat 3/4

O O WwN

Lane Surname
FIGUEROA
SCHREIBER
PILZ
BARANOVSKAYA
CHOI
NIKOLAENKO
DELIGIANNI
CHRISTOVOVA

00 O Ul WN

17/08/2009

Name

Anouk
Jana
Asli
Diler

Name
Ran
Lea
Camille
Jing

Ah ram
Claudia
Myrto
Mabi

Name
Stephanie
Franziska
Sandra
Valeria
Sae rom
Darina
Eirini
Zuzana

2009

Year

1991
1996
1992
1991

Year
1977
1987
1986
1989
1986
1986
1993
1979

Year
1987
1988
1980
1990
1987
1988
1992
1992

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation

NED
EST

TUR
TUR

Nation
JPN
FRA
FRA
CHN
KOR
ITA
GRE
JPN

Nation
COL
GER
GER
RUS
KOR
UKR
GRE
SVK

Time Note

01:45.66
01:43.30
01:43.67
01:46.95

Time Note
01:37.47
01:35.94
01:34.71
01:30.79
01:31.78
01:35.03
01:36.45
01:42.11

Time Note
01:37.18
01:35.70
01:33.30
01:30.37
01:31.74
01:35.00
01:36.12
01:39.54

7711



200m SF W - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname
TRUSZCZYNSKA
KAROLYI

ZHONG
KRAVCHUK
SHLYAKHOVSKA
MARINCAKOVA
MASTROIANNI
SMIRNOVA

O OO W N -

17/08/2009

Name
Katarzyna
Csilla
Jiexia
Vasilisa
Olga
Nikola
Roberta
Jelena

Year
1990
1989
1985
1987
1984
1988
1993
1987

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Saint Petersburg Start List

Nation Time

POL
HUN
CHN
RUS
UKR
SVK
ITA
EST

01:36.78
01:35.14
01:32.50
01:29.30
01:31.20
01:34.74
01:36.07
01:37.80
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #15
Date & Time: 23/08/2009
200m bifins W - Heat 1/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 KATO Eriko 1984 JPN 02:01.88
2 RADKEVICH Liudmila 1987 UKR 01:54.01
3 ROGALSKA Sandra 1993 POL 01:53.48
4 DUDAS Zita bianka 1990 HUN  01:50.23
5 ZHOU Nan 1990 CHN 01:50.40
6 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA 01:53.75
7 HAHNOVA Lucie 1981 CZE 01:56.60
8
200m bifins W - Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 USCINOWICZ Natalia 1990 POL 01:57.16
2 PIKINER Iryna 1990 UKR 01:54.00
3 MAXIMOVA Marina 1988 RUS 01:52.02
4 KASIMOVA Yana 1984 RUS 01:49.05
5 KOVACS ZsOfia 1991 HUN  01:50.28
6 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 01:53.63
7 PLESKYTE Lina 1989 LIT 01:55.20
8
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& CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Event #16
Date & Time: 23/08/2009

400 SFM - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname

MIYAMOTO
BADILLO ENRIQUEZ

O O dWN -

400 SF M - Heat 2/4

Lane Surname
DROZDOV

EL HASSAN
ZAYTSEV
TSOUROUNAKIS
KANYO

GRUBNIK
OCAMPO

GOZ

400 SF M - Heat 3/4

O O WwWwN -

Lane Surname
VALEK
JIAN
ZHOU
YUN
PARK
PICCHI
ZIGLER
KULAKAC

00N O Ul WN

17/08/2009

Name

Yuji
Salvador

Name
Aleksander
Ahmed
Vladimir
Antonios
Dénes
Denis

Juan f

Ali

Name

Libor

Ka

Weihang
Young joong
Chan ho
Fabio
Florian
Alparslan

2009

Year

1983
1990

Year
1992
1990
1989
1988
1976
1992
1994
1991

Year
1991
1988
1990
1984
1989
1975
1987
1987

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation

JPN
MEX

Nation
EST
EGY
RUS
GRE
HUN
UKR
COL
TUR

Nation
CZE
CHN
CHN
KOR
KOR
ITA
GER
TUR

Time Note

03:28.88
59:59.99

Time Note
03:18.00
03:09.84
03:07.01
03:00.76
03:03.65
03:07.70
03:14.01

03:26.82

Time Note
03:16.05
03:07.89
03:06.88
03:00.27
03:03.06
03:07.15
03:12.60

03:22.52
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Saint Petersburg Start List

400 SF M - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 STALEV Andrey 1989 EST 03:15.00
2 SCASNY Patrik 1989 SVK 03:07.74
3 MALAMADAKIS Efstratios 1991 GRE 03:05.19
4 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 02:59.74
5 LUETZKENDORF Sven 1985 GER 03:01.30
6 KOKOREV Dmitriy 1989 RUS 03:07.07
7 KAMOIZAN Raphael 1987 FRA 03:12.56
8 CHRISTOV Adam 1990 SVK 03:18.80
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v CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION \[ONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Championship
22 - 26 August - 2009 - Saint Petersburg ( Russia)

Daily program of Monday, 24™ August 2009, morning

Event n°
23
24
25
26
27

17/08/2009

800 SF
100 IM
100 SF
100 BF
400 IM

men
women
men
men
men

heats
heats
heats
heats
heats

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

1/7



Event #23
Date & Time: 24/08/2009

800 SF M - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname

[c=REENEN )RS RN OCRN SRR

CHRISTOV
ODYNOKOV

ZHOU

FIGINI

PARK

SHAFIGULIN

EL HASSAN
BADILLO ENRIQUEZ

800 SF M - Heat 2/3

Lane Surname

00N O Ul WN

DROZDOV
KAMOIZAN
PICCHI
LUETZKENDORF
TSOUROUNAKIS
CHORNYI
VALEK

IVANOV

800 SF M - Heat 3/3

Lane Surname

0N O Ul WN

RAESE

SCASNY
MALETIN

YUN

KANYA
MALAMADAKIS
EL BAROUKI
GOz

17/08/2009

Name
Adam
Oleksandr
Weihang
Stefano
Chan ho
Alexey
Ahmed
Salvador

Name
Aleksander
Raphael
Fabio

Sven
Antonios
Maksym
Libor
Aleksander

Name

Tom

Patrik
Roman
Young joong
Danes
Efstratios
Sayed

Ali

& CMAS

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

Year
1990
1993
1990
1987
1989
1991
1990
1990

Year
1992
1987
1975
1985
1988
1988
1991
1992

Year
0000
1989
1984
1984
1976
1991
1985
1991

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation
SVK
UKR
CHN
ITA
KOR
RUS
EGY
MEX

Nation
EST
FRA
ITA
GER
GRE
UKR
CZE
EST

Nation
GER
SVK
RUS
KOR
HUN
GRE
EGY
TUR

Time Note
07:00.46
06:49.00
06:35.00
06:22.15
06:27.82
06:39.04
06:50.00

58:59.99

Time Note
06:55.00
06:42.23
06:33.37
06:22.00
06:27.22
06:37.00
06:49.82

07:10.00

Time Note
06:51.00
06:39.24
06:31.01
06:21.85
06:25.92
06:35.23
06:49.00

07:08.26



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #24
Date & Time: 24/08/2009
100 IM W - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 SARP Esra 1989 TUR 00:44.19
2 FIGUEROA Stephanie 1987 COL 00:40.25
3 ADAYKINA Natalia 1990 RUS 00:39.01
4 KIM Hyeon jin 1987 KOR 00:36.94
5 SATTAROVA Galija 1983 EST 00:38.09
6 KTENA Sofia 1986 GRE 00:39.65
7 VARELA Mara 1992 ESP 00:42.23
8
100 IM W - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 ORAVCOVA Lubica 1993 SVK 00:44.00
2 APOSTOLIDI Myrto 1993 GRE 00:40.08
3 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:38.50
4 XU Huanshan 1988 CHN 00:35.78
5 JANG Ye sol 1988 KOR 00:38.08
6 SZEKELY Lilla 1986 HUN  00:39.35
7 MATTHES Nicole 1985 GER 00:41.20
8
100 IM W - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 CHRISTOVOVA Zuzana 1992 SVK 00:42.91
2 MAXIMOVA Marina 1988 RUS 00:39.99
3 ARTUSHENKO Margo 1989 UKR 00:38.30
4 ZHU Baozhen 1985 CHN 00:34.80
5 HEITZ Camille 1986 FRA 00:37.73
6 HIRSCHFELDT Tina 1985 GER 00:39.20
7 MASTROIANNI Roberta 1993 ITA 00:40.92
8 ERDUGAN Ilkem 1992 TUR 00:47.35

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 377



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #25
Date & Time: 24/08/2009
100m SF M - Heat 1/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2
3 UEHARA Yuto 1988 JPN 00:42.68
4 AOUIDAD Antoine 1990 ALG 00:40.88
5 HANWIWAATTANAKUL Sorasit 1988 THA 00:42.12
6 DANYI Gabor 1990 HUN 00:43.10
7
8
100m SF M - Heat 2/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 ROSALES MORAN Cesar 1990 MEX  59:59.99
3 CHUENPANITCHAYAKUL Sirasit 1990 THA 00:42.22
4 INIESTA Gregorio 1989 ESP 00:40.26
5 OLIVIER Robin 1990 BEL 00:40.95
6 OBATA Yuhei 1990 JPN 00:42.99
7
8
100m SF M - Heat 3/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 STALEV Andrey 1989 EST 00:39.30
2 HERNANDEZ Juan josE 1987 COL 00:37.43
3 KOKAI Daniel 1988 HUN  00:36.46
4 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:35.42
5 MIAO Jingwei 1984 CHN 00:35.83
6 KARETZOPOULOS Loukas 1991 GRE 00:36.59
7 ZIGLER Florian 1987 GER 00:39.00
8 ABDELKHALEK Sami 1979 TUN 00:40.20

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 4/7



Saint Petersburg Start List

100m SF M - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 EL HASSAN Ahmed 1990 EGY 00:39.10

2 MIXA Tomas 1989 CZE 00:36.72

3 GKOUGKOS Athanasios 1984 GRE 00:36.40

4 KABANOV Pavel 1985 RUS 00:35.33

5 YUAN Haifeng 1982 CHN 00:35.75

6 PARK Jung su 1989 KOR 00:36.50

7 MORICE Erven 1972 FRA 00:38.01

8 ESEN Ozcan 1986 TUR 00:40.13
100m SF M - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 HORAR Jakub 1990 SVK 00:39.07

2 SHEKERA Dmytro 1992 UKR 00:36.70

3 BURAKOV Andrey 1988 RUS 00:36.04

4 SYDORENKO Dmytro 1988 UKR 00:35.19

5 NAVA Andrea 1982 ITA 00:35.63

6 ROMERO RIVERA Leonidas juan 1982 COL 00:36.48

7 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:37.79

8 TELLIOGLU Avedis 1992 TUR 00:39.49

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 5/7



Saint Petersburg Start List

: ’ (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
i WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #26
Date & Time: 24/08/2009
100m bifins M - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 TENDERO Luis 1985 VEN 00:50.12
2 KOTIKUUSI Ville 0000 FIN 00:47.14
3 D'ACQUISTO Riccardo 1988 ITA 00:45.02
4 ESSAM ABD EL-MONIEM Ahmed 1991 EGY 00:43.41
5 TAMAKI Hisanari 1989 JPN 00:43.51
6 TANIGAWA Tetsuro 1984 JPN 00:45.69
7 LUHTALAMPI Joni 1990 FIN 00:47.37
8
100m bifins M - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 RONCEVIC Marko 0000 CRO 00:49.00
2 HANWIWAATTANAKUL Sorasit 1988 THA 00:47.04
3 GAVRILOV Dzmitry 1992 BLS 00:44.30
4 ZOTOV Konstantin 1986 RUS 00:43.40
5 IVANETC Alexander 1987 RUS 00:43.50
6 VIZSOLYI Pal 1987 HUN  00:45.50
7 LOZANO NIVIA Romano 1984 COL 00:47.33
8
100m bifins M - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 TERKOVIC Richard 1993 SVK 00:48.14
2 ESEN Ozcan 1986 TUR 00:46.00
3 IATSENKO Mykhailo 1987 UKR  00:44.00
4 RAMPAZZO Andrea 1987 ITA 00:43.15
5 DANCHENKO Andrii 1987 UKR  00:43.50
6 SZENES MAtyAs 1990 HUN 00:45.14
7 CHUENPANITCHAYAKUL Sirasit 1990 THA 00:47.18
8 TENOPALA CARMONA Juan 1990 MEX  59:59.99

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 6/7



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #27
Date & Time: 24/08/2009
400 IM W - Heat 1/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 MULLER Christine 1987 GER 03:25.50
3 KHOVILOVA Oksana 1989 RUS 03:14.04
4 LIU Jiao 1987 CHN 02:58.89
5 ARAKELYAN Galina 1988 RUS 03:07.02
6 GRAJALES Lina marcela 1989 COL 03:16.03
7 SARP Esra 1989 TUR 03:49.27
8
400 IM W - Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 KOVACS ZsOfia 1991 HUN  03:25.00
3 SHAPSHAI Oleksandra 1991 UKR 03:10.00
4 HUANG Jiefen 1987 CHN 02:57.88
5 SHIN Jin hee 1989 KOR 03:04.58
6 PILZ Sandra 1980 GER 03:14.40
7 TRUSZCZYNSKA Katarzyna 1990 POL 03:30.98
8

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 7/7



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION \[ONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
! ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Championship
22 - 26 August - 2009 - Saint Petersburg ( Russia)

Daily program of Tuesday, 25" August 2009, morning

Event n°
33 50 AP men heats
34 1500 SF women heats
35 100 SF women heats
36 100 BF women heats
37 400 IM women heats
38 4X200 SF women heats

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 1/9



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #33
Date & Time: 25/08/2009
50m AP M - Heat 1/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 ESSAM ABD EL-MONIEM Ahmed 1991 EGY 00:17.90
2 CHUENPANITCHAYAKUL Sirasit 1990 THA 00:17.30
3 TANIGAWA Tetsuro 1984 JPN 00:16.63
4 ABDELKHALEK Sami 1979 TUN 00:16.48
5 ESEN Ozcan 1986 TUR 00:16.57
6 DANYI Gabor 1990 HUN 00:16.82
7 INIESTA Gregorio 1989 ESP 00:17.61
8 ROSALES MORAN Cesar 1990 MEX  59:59.99
50m AP M - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 OLIVIER Robin 1990 BEL 00:15.95
2 MORICE Erven 1972 FRA 00:14.94
3 GKOUGKOS Athanasios 1984 GRE 00:14.68
4 YUAN Haifeng 1982 CHN 00:14.45
5 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:14.57
6 MANCINI Gianluca 1980 ITA 00:14.92
7 TSYGANENKO Denys 1987 UKR 00:15.50
8 TELLIOGLU Avedis 1992 TUR 00:16.39
50m AP M - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 RONCEVIC Marko 0000 CRO 00:15.91
2 KARETZOPOULOS Loukas 1991 GRE 00:14.94
3 TOVER Nikolai 1982 EST 00:14.64
4 SONG Youngseok 1986 KOR 00:14.32
5 SKORZHENKO Evgeniy 1984 RUS 00:14.52
6 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:14.92
7 ROMERO RIVERA Leonidas juan 1982 COL 00:15.30
8 HORAR Jakub 1990 SVK 00:16.31

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 2/9



50m AP M - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname

O OO W N

LUHTALAMPI
MIXA
KABANOV
CEN

SOROKA
FERNANDEZ
GAVRILOV
AOUIDAD

17/08/2009

Name
Joni
Tomas
Pavel
Jinlong
Igor
Mauricio
Dzmitry
Antoine

Year
1990
1989
1985
1986
1986
1987
1992
1990

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Saint Petersburg Start List

Nation Time

FIN
CZE
RUS
CHN
UKR
COL
BLS
ALG

00:15.90
00:14.92
00:14.61
00:14.18
00:14.50
00:14.85
00:15.20
00:15.99

3/9



& CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Event #34
Date & Time: 25/08/2009

1500 SF W - Heat 1/2

Lane Surname

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1

OZKAN

ISHIDA
OLOVYANISHNIKOVA
YU

GODOVANA

KIM

HORASANLI

500 SF W - Heat 2/2

Lane Surname

O O WwWwN -

SATO

SVOZILOVA

LAZEBRIY

LIU

BAKANOVA

VIERO

KOTSKINA
PORTOCARRERO MEZA

17/08/2009

Name
Diler
Yuko
Alena
Xin

Olga

Bo kyung
Asli

Name
Konomi
Zuzana
Yana
Jiao
Elena
Giorgia
Jana
Miranda

2009

Year
1991
1988
1990
1987
1991
1992
1992

Year
1991
1989
1987
1987
1986
1988
1996
1990

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation Time Note
TUR 15:49.80
JPN 14:42.63
RUS 13:56.04
CHN 13:30.88
UKR 13:40.90
KOR 14:02.87
TUR 15:23.88
Nation Time Note
JPN 15:45.85
CZE 14:20.50
UKR 13:45.00
CHN 13:22.90
RUS 13:37.06
ITA 13:59.93
EST 14:55.00
MEX 59:59.99

4/9



& CMAS

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

Event #35
Date & Time: 25/08/2009

100m SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname

1

2 SIX

3 SARP

4 VARELA

5 WANTEH

6 HORASANTLI
7 KOTIKUUSI
8

1

00m SF W - Heat 2/4

Lane Surname
1 ORAVCOVA

2 TATKOVA

3 SZEKELY

4 ARTUSHENKO
) DELIGIANNI

6 MASTROIANNI
7 CHRISTOVOVA
8 KUIN

1

00m SF W - Heat 3/4

Lane Surname
SCHREIBER
HIRSCHFELDT
HEITZ

ZHU

CHOI
FERNANDEZ
SATTAROVA
LOPEZ

00N O Ul WN

17/08/2009

Name

Charlotte
Esra
Mara
Arisa
Asli

Teija

Name
Lubica
Anna
Lilla
Margo
Eirini
Roberta
Zuzana
Anouk

Name
Franziska
Tina
Camille
Baozhen
Sae rom
Grace
Galija
Maria

2009

Year

1988
1989
1992
1985
1992
1994

Year
1993
1988
1986
1989
1992
1993
1992
1991

Year
1988
1985
1986
1985
1987
1995
1983
1992

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation

BEL
TUR
ESP
THA
TUR
FIN

Nation
SVK
RUS
HUN
UKR
GRE
ITA
SVK
NED

Nation
GER
GER
FRA
CHN
KOR
COL
EST
ESP

Time Note

00:48.10
00:46.79
00:46.52
00:46.72
00:46.90
00:49.26

Time Note
00:45.13
00:42.57
00:41.65
00:39.00
00:40.97
00:42.08
00:44.10
00:46.17

Time Note
00:44.50
00:42.40
00:41.30
00:38.98
00:40.02
00:41.96
00:43.80
00:45.72
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100m SF W - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname

OGATA
AMMETTO
SHLYAKHOVSKA
LIANG

JANG
RADCHENKO
SMIRNOVA
TSUKIOKA

O OOl W N

17/08/2009

Name
Ran
Claudia
Olga
Yaoyue
Ye sol
Maria
Jelena
Mabi

Year
1977
1986
1984
1989
1988
1989
1987
1979

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Saint Petersburg Start List

Nation Time

JPN
ITA
UKR
CHN
KOR
RUS
EST
JPN

00:44.26
00:42.24
00:41.00
00:38.80
00:39.39
00:41.89
00:43.80
00:45.65
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #36
Date & Time: 25/08/2009
100m bifins W - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 TREJOS Anny 1991 COL 00:54.54
3 HAHNOVA Lucie 1981 CZE 00:51.62
4 KASIMOVA Yana 1984 RUS 00:49.18
5 MAXIMOVA Marina 1988 RUS 00:51.41
6 PLESKYTE Lina 1989 LIT 00:52.89
7 SAALISTE Sandra 1997 EST 00:59.00
8
100m bifins W - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 YOSHIDA Maki 1980 JPN 00:54.37
3 PIKINER Iryna 1990 UKR 00:51.50
4 KAROLYI Csilla 1989 HUN  00:49.07
5 RADKEVICH Liudmila 1987 UKR 00:51.00
6 ROGALSKA Sandra 1993 POL 00:52.65
7 KATO Eriko 1984 JPN 00:55.96
8
100m bifins W - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 USCINOWICZ Natalia 1990 POL 00:53.18
3 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA 00:51.42
4 ZHOU Nan 1990 CHN 00:48.50
5 KOVACS ZsOfia 1991 HUN  00:50.20
6 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 00:51.72
7 WANTEH Arisa 1985 THA 00:54.78
8

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 7/9



Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #37
Date & Time: 25/08/2009
400 IM W - Heat 1/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 MULLER Christine 1987 GER 03:25.50
3 KHOVILOVA Oksana 1989 RUS 03:14.04
4 LIU Jiao 1987 CHN 02:58.89
5 ARAKELYAN Galina 1988 RUS 03:07.02
6 GRAJALES Lina marcela 1989 COL 03:16.03
7 SARP Esra 1989 TUR 03:49.27
8
400 IM W - Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 KOVACS ZsOfia 1991 HUN  03:25.00
3 SHAPSHAI Oleksandra 1991 UKR 03:10.00
4 HUANG Jiefen 1987 CHN 02:57.88
5 SHIN Jin hee 1989 KOR 03:04.58
6 PILZ Sandra 1980 GER 03:14.40
7 TRUSZCZYNSKA Katarzyna 1990 POL 03:30.98
8

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 8/9



Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GQUBAQUATIQUES
; WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #38
Date & Time: 25/08/2009
4x200 SF W -Heat 1/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 TURKEY TUR 07:07.95
3 ITALY ITA 06:23.07
4 RUSSIA RUS 06:05.00
5 CHINA CHN 06:13.52
6 JAPAN OGATA, TSUKIOKA,YAMAOKA,YAMASAKI JPN 06:48.74
7
8
4x200 SF W -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 SLOVAKIA SVK  06:54.30
3 UKRAINE Dyelova, Godovana,Shlyakhovska,Nikolaenko,Poziy UKR 06:20.80
4 COLOMBIA COL 00:00.00
) KOREA KOREA KOR 06:08.39
6 GERMANY GER 06:28.00
7
8

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION \[ONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
! ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Championship
22 - 26 August - 2009 - Saint Petersburg ( Russia)

Daily program of Wednesday, 26" August 2009, morning

Event n°

17/08/2009

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51

50 SF

50 BF
800 IM
200 SF
200 BF
4x100 SF
4x100 SF

women
women
women
men
men
women
men

heats
heats
direct final
heats
heats
heats
heats

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 1/10



Saint Petersburg Start List

: ’ (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
i WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #45
Date & Time: 26/08/2009
50m SF W - Heat 1/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 KOTIKUUSI Teija 1994 FIN 00:22.02
2 KIKUCHI Ayaka 1992 JPN 00:21.66
3 SARP Esra 1989 TUR 00:21.21
4 YAMASAKI Sachika 1970 JPN 00:20.84
5 TRUBACOVA Lucia 1984 SVK 00:20.88
6 VARELA Mara 1992 ESP 00:21.43
7 ERDUGAN Ilkem 1992 TUR 00:21.97
8 PORTOCARRERO MEZA Miranda 1990 MEX 59:59.99
50m SF W - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 LOPEZ Maria 1992 ESP 00:19.97
2 BARONCINI Silvia 1986 ITA 00:19.60
3 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:18.80
4 CHOI Sae rom 1987 KOR 00:18.05
5 DELIGIANNI Eirini 1992 GRE 00:18.45
6 ADAYKINA Natalia 1990 RUS 00:19.03
7 MASTROIANNI Roberta 1993 ITA 00:19.90
8 WANTEH Arisa 1985 THA 00:20.50
50m SF W - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 CHRISTOVOVA Zuzana 1992 SVK 00:19.96
2 HIRSCHFELDT Tina 1985 GER 00:19.30
3 KTENA Sofia 1986 GRE 00:18.52
4 ZHU Baozhen 1985 CHN 00:17.50
5 SZEKELY Lilla 1986 HUN  00:18.44
6 TATKOVA Anna 1988 RUS 00:19.00
7 SATTAROVA Galija 1983 EST 00:19.87
8 MATTHES Nicole 1985 GER 00:20.20

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 2/10



50m SF W - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname

O OO W N -

KUIN

HEITZ
ARTUSHENKO
XU

JANG

PEREZ
PASQUALOTTI
SMIRNOVA

17/08/2009

Name
Anouk
Camille
Margo
Huanshan
Ye sol

Alix victoria
Lea

Jelena

Year
1991
1986
1989
1988
1988
1980
1987
1987

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Saint Petersburg Start List

Nation Time

NED
FRA
UKR
CHN
KOR
COL
FRA
EST

00:19.96
00:19.09
00:18.50
00:17.40
00:18.18
00:18.90
00:19.75
00:20.00
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #46
Date & Time: 26/08/2009
50m bifins W - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 USCINOWICZ Natalia 1990 POL 00:24.98
3 DUDAS Zita bianka 1990 HUN  00:23.33
4 PLESKYTE Lina 1989 LIT 00:22.80
5 PIKINER Iryna 1990 UKR 00:23.00
6 ROGALSKA Sandra 1993 POL 00:24.02
7 SAALISTE Sandra 1997 EST 00:26.00
8
50m bifins W - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 TREJOS Anny 1991 COL 00:24.64
3 HAHNOVA Lucie 1981 CZE 00:23.05
4 KRAVCHUK Vasilisa 1987 RUS 00:22.09
5 KAROLYI Csilla 1989 HUN  00:22.96
6 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 00:23.75
7 KATO Eriko 1984 JPN 00:25.52
8
50m bifins W - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 YOSHIDA Maki 1980 JPN 00:24.51
3 MAXIMOVA Marina 1988 RUS 00:23.04
4 ZHOU Nan 1990 CHN 00:21.50
5 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA 00:22.91
6 RADKEVICH Liudmila 1987 UKR 00:23.50
7 WANTEH Arisa 1985 THA 00:25.29
8

17/08/2009 Timing and Data www.tkservice.it 4/10



Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GQUBAQUATIQUES
; WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia
2009

Event #47

Date & Time: 26/08/2009

800 IMW - 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1

2

3

4 KOVACS ZsOfia HUN 07:19.00

5 KOPPING Carolin GER 07:25.20

6

7

8

800 IM W - 2/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1 GRAJALES Lina marcela 1989 COL 06:52.02

2 KHOVILOVA Oksana 1989 RUS 06:44.05

3 SHIN Jin hee 1989 KOR 06:33.04

4 HUANG Jiefen 1987 CHN 06:24.56

5 LIU Jiao 1987 CHN 06:26.09

6 ARAKELYAN Galina 1988 RUS 06:42.02

7 SHAPSHAI Oleksandra 1991 UKR 06:50.00

8 MULLER Christine 1987 GER 07:15.70
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Event #48
Date & Time: 26/08/2009

200m SF M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname

O O sWN -

ROSALES MORAN
UEHARA
ABDELKHALEK
INIESTA
TELLIOGLU

200m SF M - Heat 2/5

Lane Surname

o 0w N

BADILLO ENRIQUEZ
HANWIWAATTANAKUL
CHRISTOV

KULAKAC

MIYAMOTO

200m SF M - Heat 3/5

Lane Surname

00O Ul WN

MIXA
GRUBNIK
KANYO
TSOUROUNAKIS
KOKAI
LUETZKENDORF
COCHOU
STALEV

17/08/2009

Name

Cesar

Yuto

Sami

Jose Miguel
Avedis

Name

Salvador
Sorasit
Adam
Alparslan
Yuji

Name
Tomas
Denis
Dénes
Antonios
Daniel
Sven
Nicolas
Andrey

& CMAS

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009

Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES

WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

Year

1990
1988
1979
1968
1992

Year

1990
1988
1990
1987
1983

Year
1989
1992
1976
1988
1988
1985
1985
1989

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation Time

MEX
JPN
TUN
ESP
TUR

59:59.99
01:34.86
01:30.76
01:32.55
01:37.55

Nation Time

MEX
THA
SVK
TUR
JPN

Nation
CZE
UKR
HUN
GRE
HUN
GER
FRA
EST

59:59.99
01:34.60
01:30.50
01:32.08
01:36.69

Time

01:28.20
01:26.00
01:24.82
01:22.47
01:23.81
01:25.20
01:27.35
01:29.90

Note

Note

Note
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200m SF M - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname
1 SZURMIE]

2 SCASNY

3 JIAN

4 YUN

5 PARK

6 KRIULKO

7 OCAMPO

8 DROZDOV

200m SF M - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname
ZIGLER
ZAYTSEV
VASILOPOULOS
NAVA

FIGINI
SHEKERA

EL HASSAN
VALEK

O O U1l W N -

17/08/2009

Name
Mateusz
Patrik

Ka

Young joong
Jung su
Nikolay
Juan f
Aleksander

Name
Florian
Vladimir
Anargyros
Andrea
Stefano
Dmytro
Ahmed
Libor

Year
1995
1989
1988
1984
1989
1992
1994
1992

Year
1987
1989
1989
1982
1987
1992
1990
1991

Timing and Data www.tkservice.it

Nation
POL
SVK
CHN
KOR
KOR
RUS
COL
EST

Nation
GER
RUS
GRE
ITA
ITA
UKR
EGY
CZE

Saint Petersburg Start List

Time

01:27.74
01:25.68
01:24.48
01:21.86
01:23.37
01:25.06
01:26.87
01:29.88

Time

01:27.40
01:25.26
01:24.00
01:21.79
01:22.47
01:25.00
01:26.82
01:28.81

Note

Note
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #49
Date & Time: 26/08/2009
200m bifins M - Heat 1/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 TERKOVIC Richard 1993 SVK 01:46.79
3 TANIGAWA Tetsuro 1984 JPN 01:42.14
4 STEPANOV Alexey 1990 RUS 01:38.04
5 VIZSOLYI Pal 1987 HUN  01:40.38
6 TAMAKI Hisanari 1989 JPN 01:45.20
7
8
200m bifins M - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 KOTIKUUSI Ville 0000 FIN 01:46.55
3 GAVRILOV Dzmitry 1992 BLS 01:41.00
4 RAMPAZZO Andrea 1987 ITA 01:37.95
5 DANCHENKO Andrii 1987 UKR 01:40.00
6 D'ACQUISTO Riccardo 1988 ITA 01:44.38
7 TENOPALA CARMONA Juan 1990 MEX 59:59.99
8
200m bifins M - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time Note
1
2 HANWIWAATTANAKUL Sorasit 1988 THA 01:45.88
3 ESSAM ABD EL-MONIEM Ahmed 1991 EGY 01:40.53
4 IATSENKO Mykhailo 1987 UKR 01:35.00
5 IVANETC Alexander 1987 RUS 01:39.02
6 SZENES MAtyAs 1990 HUN 01:43.22
7 TENDERO Luis 1985 VEN 01:51.19
8
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Saint Petersburg Start List

(CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GQUBAQUATIQUES
; WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #50
Date & Time: 26/08/2009
4x100 SF W -Heat 1/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 SLOVAKIA SVK  03:04.93
3 ITALY ITA 02:50.09
4 CHINA CHN 02:41.29
5 UKRAINE Dyelova,Artiushenko,Godovana,Shlyakhovska UKR  02:44.46
6 HUNGARY HUN 02:52.54
7
8
4x100 SF W -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 JAPAN OGATA, TSUKIOKA,YAMASAKI,YAMAOKA JPN 02:59.81
3 RUSSIA RUS 02:45.00
4 COLOMBIA COL  00:00.00
5 KOREA KOREA KOR 02:41.93
6 GERMANY GER  02:52.00
7 TURKEY TUR 03:12.38
8
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Saint Petersburg Start List

: (CONFEDERATION NJONDIALE
DES ACTIVITES GUBAQUATIQUES
A ' WORLD UNDERWATER FEDERATION

15th CMAS Finswimming World Cham pionship - St. Petersburg - Russia

2009
Event #51
Date & Time: 26/08/2009
4x100 SF M -Heat 1/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 TURKEY TUR 02:49.44
3 KOREA KOREA KOR 02:28.37
4 UKRAINE Soroka,Sydorenko,Shekera, Paniov UKR 02:25.43
5 GREECE GRE 02:27.47
6 SLOVAKIA SVK 02:40.88
7
8
4x100 SF M -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time Note
1
2 JAPAN UEHARA,MIYAMOTO,OBATA, TANIGAWA JPN 02:44.00
Hernandez Juan jose, Fernandez M auricio,
3 COLOMBIA Romero Leonidas, Herrera Diego,Ocampo Juan COL  02:27.77
fernando, Polo Alvaro hugo
ITALY ITA 02:22.31
CHINA CHN 02:26.48
RUSSIA Kabanov, Skorzhenko, Burakov,Reznikov RUS 02:30.00

[o-REEN NN o) RG] I
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